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Surrounding area Ham Swaps, Hamfests,
Conventions and Events

Ham Swaps, Hamfests, Conventions in and around
Nevada, California, Arizona, Utah, New Mexico and surrounding

areas.

Other Calendars: Contest Calendar | ARRL Sponsored Hamfests

2025

Date

2/21/2025
6/14/2025
9/13/2025

10/10/2025

2026

Date

1/18/2026
2/13/2026
2/27/2026
3/21/2026
4/25/2026

5/9/2026

Name of Hamfest Location Website
Yuma Hamfest Yuma, AZ Visit
Flagstaff HamFest  Flagstaff, AZ Visit
Reno Ham Swap Reno, NV Visit
Pacificon San Ramon, CA Visit
Name of Hamfest Location
Quartzfest Quartzsite, AZ

HamCation

Yuma Hamfest

Loomis Hamfest

Valley of the Moon Hamfest

Reno Ham Swap

https://snars.org/activities/hamfests/

Orlando, FL
Yuma, AZ
Loomis, CA
Sonoma, CA

Reno, NV

Occurs

3rd Weekend of February

Generally 2nd or 4th Weekend of September

3rd Weekend of October

Website Occurs

Visit 3rd Weekend of January
Visit 2nd Weekend of February
Visit 4th Weekend of February |
Visit 3rd Weekend of March

Visit 4th Weekend of April

Visit 2nd Weekend of May
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5/31/2026 Carmichael Elks Ham Radio Carmichael, Last Sunday of May
Swap CA
6/6/2026  Sea-Pac Seaside, OR isit 1st Weekend of June
9/xx/2026 Reno Ham Swap Reno, NV isit 2nd or 4th Weekend of
September
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