

Surrounding area Ham Swaps, Hamfests, Conventions and Events

Ham Swaps, Hamfests, Conventions in and around Nevada, California, Arizona, Utah, New Mexico and surrounding areas.

Other Calendars: Contest Calendar | ARRL Sponsored Hamfests

2025

Date	Name of Hamfest	Location	Website	Occurs
2/21/2025	Yuma Hamfest	Yuma, AZ	Visit	3rd Weekend of February
6/14/2025	Flagstaff HamFest	Flagstaff, AZ	Visit	
9/13/2025	Reno Ham Swap	Reno, NV	Visit	Generally 2nd or 4th Weekend of September
10/10/2025	Pacificon	San Ramon, CA	Visit	3rd Weekend of October

2026

Date	Name of Hamfest	Location	Website	Occurs
1/18/2026	Quartzfest	Quartzsite, AZ	Visit	3rd Weekend of January
2/13/2026	HamCation	Orlando, FL	Visit	2nd Weekend of February
2/27/2026	Yuma Hamfest	Yuma, AZ	Visit	4th Weekend of February
3/21/2026	Loomis Hamfest	Loomis, CA	Visit	3rd Weekend of March
4/25/2026	Valley of the Moon Hamfest	Sonoma, CA	Visit	4th Weekend of April
5/9/2026	Reno Ham Swap	Reno, NV	Visit	2nd Weekend of May

5/31/2026	Carmichael Elks Ham Radio Swap	Carmichael, CA		Last Sunday of May
6/6/2026	Sea-Pac	Seaside, OR	Visit	1st Weekend of June
9/xx/2026	Reno Ham Swap	Reno, NV	Visit	2nd or 4th Weekend of September

Updated: 06/21/2025

[Sierra Nevada Amateur Radio Society, Inc](#) | [YouTube](#) | [Facebook](#) | [Linkedin](#) | [Telegram](#) | [Twitter](#)

© 2024 Servering Amateur Radio Communities of Reno, Sparks, Carson City, Lake Tahoe, Fallon, Fernley, Dayton, Carson Valley. We Provide Ham Radio Exams, Amateur Radio Classes, Ham Radio Courses.